502792322 05/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-SHU HUNG	04/18/2014
JENN-CHYI CHUNG	04/18/2014
CHUNG-CHE LIU	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ROAD, CHU-TUNG	
City:	HSIN-CHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14267730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

US Iviali.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21225-98902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2122598902Assignment#page1.tif source=2122598902Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502792322 REEL: 032810 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>HUNG, KIO, SHI</u>, trees of Joings R.O.C., laving postal address No. 19.

See J. Bireau Rd. Ferduan Termolog. Charging County 5043. To out 60.0001. CRUSE,

1875 CRYT citizens of Taiwan K.O.C., baring postal address No.17. Zhonger Rd. Pasin

Laving Charging County 5147. Taiwan (R.O.C.) 1861. CRUSE (Re. Clinents of

Laving R.O.C., having postal address No.27, Aiv. 2, La. 200. Basings Rd. Leas Dig., Lightling

Catalogue R.O.C., having postal address No.27, Aiv. 2, La. 200. Basings Rd. Leas Dig., Lightling

Gibbs. Taiwan (R.O.C.). (hereinsides "Application") have severed new and ceclul

Improvement a for which we'l filed a U.S. patent application in the United States Patent and

Indemark Office herewith, which is excitled "INLET GUIDE VANY ASS MBLY" and was

assigned U.S. Smid No.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technology Research Institute</u>, having an office and place of business of <u>Na. 195. See, 4. Charge Holing Road, Char-Tong, Hain-Cha, Tolowan, KAS</u>E, Charging flow of the entire right, title and inserted in and extend inventions, may recover and inventions of acquiring the entire right, title and inserted in and extend inventions.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that its and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and self-class, whereof is been by acknowledged, we'll have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these process do self, assign and transfer and said. Assigned, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and on all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, communities, or remeats thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all research as a supplications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and we'll do hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue any and all United Status Letters Patent for the after said inventions and improvements to the Assigner is the assignee of the countries; the and interest in and to the same, for the core of the Assigner, its successors and assigns.

A V is the consideration aforesaid, we'll do hereby agree that we are any and all other matruments on which and all other matruments on which are application papers, affidively assumance, and other descriptions are and all further application papers, affidively assumance and other descriptions.

PATENT

REEL: 032810 FRAME: 0050

known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectual secure to and vest in said Assigned, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in an I to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be

AND, furthermore swe/I coverient and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no see ignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

IN TESTINOSY: WHIREOF, I have hareons set my hand this

HUNG ALD SH

IN TEXTIMONY WHILEOF, I have berounto set my hand this

NITESTIMONY WINERLOF, I have hereinto set my hand this

LIL CHUNG-CHE

2